
2024 Oregon State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-29   Conf: 9-15   Home: 5-7   Away: 8-12   Neutral: 8-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (262), Opp (298)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Escobar (1), Messmer (1), Whatley (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Doerr (3), Totals (3), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-84), Doerr (32-41), Garcia (12-14),
Haendiges (11-13), Hulon (9-15)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Gottlieb, Eliana .289 50-50 152 18 44 7 1 4 11 65 .428 7 3 26 0 .331 1 4 3-4 78 1 4 .952
17 Messmer, Grace .267 50-50 146 14 39 11 2 0 11 54 .370 15 0 20 1 .333 1 3 1-1 38 83 8 .938
14 Doerr, Paige .235 39-38 102 10 24 2 0 1 6 29 .284 6 2 20 0 .291 0 2 2-4 89 3 1 .989
24 Campbell, Lici .233 50-50 150 15 35 5 0 9 25 67 .447 16 1 31 1 .310 1 0 0-0 198 11 6 .972
33 Simon, Madison .210 49-47 119 21 25 5 1 3 15 41 .345 20 3 28 2 .333 2 0 3-3 89 3 1 .989
4 Doerr, Abby .200 49-48 125 5 25 3 0 2 10 34 .272 12 1 23 0 .275 0 2 0-0 236 17 2 .992
29 Escobar, Kiki .185 50-50 135 7 25 2 1 0 13 29 .215 7 1 32 0 .228 2 0 5-5 101 75 10 .946
6 Whatley, Savanah .167 45-44 90 10 15 1 0 0 4 16 .178 9 0 23 1 .242 0 3 3-3 80 62 5 .966
77 Clark, Madyson .271 36-34 96 19 26 4 0 4 12 42 .438 7 3 16 1 .336 1 1 2-3 9 14 2 .920
21 Sevaaetasi, Charity .264 29-15 53 4 14 2 0 2 9 22 .415 3 4 10 2 .344 1 1 0-1 23 2 0 1.000
11 Howey, Morgan .250 22-11 36 2 9 1 0 0 1 10 .278 1 0 5 0 .270 0 1 1-1 26 0 0 1.000
7 Higa, Kaiea .222 29-9 45 3 10 4 0 0 6 14 .311 8 1 7 0 .345 1 0 0-0 27 0 0 1.000
32 Westbrook, Tiara .059 16-1 17 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 .235 2 0 10 1 .158 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Saenz, Sydney .000 5-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
44 Braswell, Harleigh .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
1 Westbrook, Deja .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Soto, Jade .000 14-0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
13 Oh, Kaylee .000 24-0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
42 Wolfe, Ashley .000 5-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .228 50-50 1279 145 292 47 5 26 126 427 .334 114 19 254 9 .299 10 18 23-28 1009 317 42 .969
Opponents .270 50-50 1336 196 361 58 8 50 188 585 .438 114 29 223 4 .339 7 26 32-42 1024 347 39 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
45 Hulon, Logan 3.22 7-12 24 18 11 3-0 0 106.2 109 62 49 36 94 19 3 13 .260 3 10 0 2 8
26 Garcia, Ellie 3.78 6-10 26 16 7 3-0 2 120.1 115 67 65 39 64 16 3 22 .248 3 11 0 2 9
30 Haendiges, Sarah 3.78 8-7 30 16 7 0-0 0 109.1 137 67 59 39 65 23 2 15 .303 2 8 0 3 9
Totals 3.60 21-29 80 50 25 6 2 336.1 361 196 173 114 223 58 8 50 .270 8 29 0 7 26
Opponents 2.50 29-21 91 50 20 11 3 341.1 292 145 122 114 254 47 5 26 .228 19 19 0 10 18



2024 Oregon State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Higa, Kaiea 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Howey, Morgan 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Haendiges, Sarah 26 0 26 0 1.000 1 11 2 .846 0 0
21 Sevaaetasi, Charity 25 23 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Saenz, Sydney 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
44 Braswell, Harleigh 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Doerr, Abby 255 236 17 2 .992 2 32 9 .780 3 0
14 Doerr, Paige 93 89 3 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Simon, Madison 93 89 3 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Campbell, Lici 215 198 11 6 .972 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Whatley, Savanah 147 80 62 5 .966 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gottlieb, Eliana 83 78 1 4 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Escobar, Kiki 186 101 75 10 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Messmer, Grace 129 38 83 8 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
77 Clark, Madyson 25 9 14 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Hulon, Logan 11 1 9 1 .909 0 9 6 .600 0 0
26 Garcia, Ellie 15 3 10 2 .867 0 12 2 .857 0 0
1 Westbrook, Deja 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Oh, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Soto, Jade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Westbrook, Tiara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Wolfe, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1368 1009 317 42 .969 12 64 20 .762 3 0
Opponents 1410 1024 347 39 .972 27 46 10 .821 7 0


